



Press Release

For Immediate Release

HKSTP Appoints Ir Dr H.L. Yiu as Chief Corporate Development Officer

(Hong Kong, 19 June 2023) – Hong Kong Science and Technology Parks Corporation (HKSTP) today announced the appointment of Ir Dr H.L. Yiu as Chief Corporate Development Officer, succeeding Mr Eugene Hsia at the end of his contract term.

Dr Yiu joined HKSTP in 2007 and has since served in various leadership roles. He demonstrated his leadership capability and passion for Innovation and Technology (I&T) during his most recent role as the Head of Innofacturing. Dr Yiu spearheaded the transformation of three Industrial Estates to InnoParks and drove the New Industrialisation initiatives in alignment with the direction of the Hong Kong government.

Welcoming the appointment, Mr Albert Wong, CEO of HKSTP, said, "With Dr Yiu's extensive technology background from within the innovation sector and his extensive experience in working closely with our management teams, I'm confident that Dr Yiu is the best candidate to execute our strategy of building a vibrant ecosystem and to further strengthen Hong Kong's role as an international I&T hub."

"On behalf of HKSTP, I would also like to thank you Eugene for his contributions over the past three years. He has injected a true entrepreneurship spirit and park company centric approach into the organisation promoting the development strategy of key technology communities and platforms, as well as strengthening the I&T ecosystem. We wish him all the best in his future endeavours." Albert added.

As Chief Corporate Development Officer, Dr Yiu will lead HKSTP's Technology and Industry Clusters, Incubation, Strategic Partnerships, Platforms, Innofacturing, and drive the development of a sustainable and thriving ecosystem.

HKSTP commenced the recruitment process for the position in accordance with established practices. Following a careful and thorough assessment of external and internal candidates, HKSTP has confirmed the appointment of Ir Dr H.L. Yiu and will take assume the position from 19 June 2023.

More details about Ir Dr H.L. Yiu are available at https://www.hkstp.org/who-we-are/our-management/.

###





Page **2** of **2**

About Hong Kong Science and Technology Parks Corporation

Hong Kong Science and Technology Parks Corporation (HKSTP) has for over 20 years committed to building up Hong Kong as an international innovation and technology hub to propel success for local and global pioneers today and tomorrow. HKSTP has established a thriving I&T ecosystem that supported 14 unicorns and Hong Kong's leading R&D hub with over 13,000 research professionals and over 1,400 technology companies focused on healthtech, AI and robotics, fintech and smart city technologies.

Established in 2001, we attract and nurture talent, accelerate and commercialise innovation and technology for entrepreneurs on their journey of growth in Hong Kong, to the Greater Bay Area, Asia and beyond. Our growing innovation ecosystem is built around our key locations of Hong Kong Science Park in Shatin, InnoCentre in Kowloon Tong and three modern InnoParks in Tai Po, Tseung Kwan O and Yuen Long. The three InnoParks are realising a vision of new industrialisation for Hong Kong. The goal is sectors like advanced manufacturing, electronics and biotechnology are being reimagined for a new generation of industry.

Through our infrastructure, services, expertise and network of partnerships, HKSTP will help establish innovation and technology as a pillar of growth for Hong Kong, while reinforcing Hong Kong's international I&T hub status as a launchpad for global growth at the heart of the GBA innovation powerhouse.

More information about HKSTP is available at www.hkstp.org.

Media Contact:

Hong Kong Science and Technology Parks Corporation

Sam Yan

Tel: +852 2629 6743 Email: sam.yan@hkstp.org **Edelman Public Relations**

Vicky Lo

Tel: +852 2837 4786 / 9886 0423 Email: <u>Vicky.Lo@edelman.com/</u> Edelmanhkstppr@edelman.com